to contractor.

9.4. The contractor will ensure that photos are not handed over to students directly. The
librarian of APS Dagshai will place consolidated demand of students to second party for
Photography and I card services.

9.5. The contractor will deposit Rs 2,500 (Rupees two thousand & five hundred only) as
security money in favour of Principal APS Dagshai. If the contracor completes the contract
successfully, the security will be refunded without interest.

9.6. The rates approved by the board will be applicable to the APS Dagshai staff employed by